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Catalogue 
All sales are subject to the conditions published on the website at: 
http://www.wickman.net.au/wineauction/Membership/XUDUserAgreement.asp  
 
Bidding closes Monday 5th December 2011, 8:00pm ACST. 
 
A Buyers Premium of 11% (including GST) applies to all lots in this sale. 
 
IMPORTANT: Bidding is per bottle or per magnum etc. unless otherwise 
stated.  
 
NOTE: ALL lots in this auction have been posted without any hidden reserve price 
and the column below labeled ‘Opening Bid’ indicates the lots opening price at the 
time of the auction first listing online. 
 
PROVENANCE:  
A wines provenance is its purchase and storage history and it is essential knowledge 
for anyone contemplating buying fine wine on the secondary market. We make every 
effort to determine the history of any wine we place to auction.  

 Verified 
Indicates that we have verified the wines provenance. 

  Checked 
Indicates that we have checked the provenance of this wine with the owner 
but have NOT verified it. 

 Nothing 
We have not been able to determine the wines past owner(s) nor its storage 
history. 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

1 13 2 Bottles ASHBROOK ESTATE Shiraz, Margaret 
River 2005 

$17 - 25  

2 15 1 Bottle BLUE PYRENEES ESTATE The 
Richardson Merlot, Pyrenees 1997 

$19 - 23 Verified 

3 22 3 Bottles BOWEN ESTATE Shiraz, Coonawarra 
2001 

$25 - 30 Checked 

4 22 2 Bottles BOWEN ESTATE Shiraz, Coonawarra 
2001 

$25 - 30 Checked 

5 68 6 Bottles BROKENWOOD WINES Graveyard 
Vineyard Shiraz, Hunter Valley 2005  
(Stevin enclosure) 

$75 - 90 Checked 

6 23 1 Bottle CARLEI ESTATE Jenmar Estate Shiraz, 
Bellarine Peninsula 1998 

$40 - 50 Checked 

7 32 2 Bottles CASTAGNA La Chiave Sangiovese, 
Beechworth 2002  
(1x minor scuffed label) 

$55 - 65 Checked 

8 146 1 Magnum CHAPOUTIER-LAUGHTON La Pleiade 
Shiraz, Heathcote 2007  
(72 of 220) 

$200 - 
250 

Checked 

9 18 1 Bottle CHARLES MELTON WINES Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2002 

$22 - 32 Verified 

10 18 2 Bottles CHARLES MELTON WINES Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$22 - 32 Verified 

11 77 1 Magnum CHARLES MELTON WINES Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(timber presentation box, wax capsule) 

$95 - 
125 

Verified 

12 14 1 Bottle CLASSIC MCLAREN WINES La Testa 
Classic Merlot, McLaren Vale 2000 

$20 - 25 Checked 

13 90 6 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2005  
(1 x slightly damaged label) 

$100 - 
130 

Checked 

14 90 2 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2005 

$100 - 
130 

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

15 26 1 Bottle CORIOLE Mary Kathleen Reserve 
Cabernet Merlot Cabernet Franc, McLaren Vale 
2001 

$25 - 35 Checked 

16 69 1 Bottle CULLEN WINES Cabernet Merlot, 
Margaret River 1994  
(VVHS) 

$80 - 
100 

Checked 

17 71 1 Bottle CULLEN WINES Diana Madeline 
Cabernet Merlot, Margaret River 1999 

$80 - 
100 

Verified 

18 71 1 Bottle CULLEN WINES Diana Madeline 
Cabernet Merlot, Margaret River 1999 

$80 - 
100 

Verified 

19 71 1 Bottle CULLEN WINES Diana Madeline 
Cabernet Merlot, Margaret River 1999 

$80 - 
100 

Verified 

20 76 6 Bottles CULLEN WINES Diana Madeline 
Cabernet Merlot, Margaret River 2004  
(Stelvin) 

$85 - 
100 

Checked 

21 27 3 Bottles DALWHINNIE Moonambel Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Pyrenees 2001 

$30 - 40 Checked 

22 27 3 Bottles DALWHINNIE Moonambel Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Pyrenees 2001 

$30 - 40 Checked 

23 41 6 Bottles DALWHINNIE Moonambel Shiraz, 
Pyrenees 2001 

$50 - 60 Checked 

24 41 6 Bottles DALWHINNIE Moonambel Shiraz, 
Pyrenees 2001 

$50 - 60 Checked 

25 49 3 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1999 

$60 - 80  

26 49 2 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1999 

$60 - 80 Verified 

27 49 2 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1999 

$60 - 80  

28 49 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1999 

$60 - 80  

29 72 2 Bottles ELDERTON Command Single 
Vineyard Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1998 

$80 - 
115 

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

30 54 2 Bottles ELDERTON Command Single 
Vineyard Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2001 

$60 - 85 Verified 

31 68 2 Bottles ELDERTON Command Single 
Vineyard Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$76 - 96 Verified 

32 9 1 Bottle GALAH WINE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 1987  
(VHS) 

$20 - 26  

33 252 1 Magnum GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra 
unfiltered Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$310 - 
360 

Checked 

34 67 6 Bottles GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra 
unfiltered Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

35 67 6 Bottles GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra 
unfiltered Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

36 67 6 Bottles GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra 
unfiltered Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

37 67 6 Bottles GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra 
unfiltered Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

38 67 6 Bottles GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra 
unfiltered Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

39 67 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra unfiltered 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

40 67 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra unfiltered 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

41 67 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra unfiltered 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

42 67 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra unfiltered 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

43 67 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra unfiltered 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

44 67 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES AMON Ra unfiltered 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2009 

$90 - 
130 

Verified 

45 135 1 Magnum GLAETZER WINES Anaperenna 
Shiraz Cabernet, Barossa Valley 2009 

$180 - 
230 

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

46 513 1 Imperial GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa 1994  
(lightly cracked wax capsule,GST incl in 
hammer price) 

$600 - 
650 

Checked 

47 137 1 Magnum GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa 1995  
(Timber presentation case,GST incl in hammer 
price) 

$140 - 
200 

Checked 

48 137 1 Magnum GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa 1995  
(Timber presentation case,GST incl in hammer 
price) 

$140 - 
200 

Checked 

49 513 1 Imperial GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa 1995  
(wax capsule,GST incl in hammer price) 

$600 - 
800 

Checked 

50 641 1 Imperial GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa 1996  
(GST incl in hammer price) 

$750 - 
900 

Checked 

51 34 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2000 

$38 - 52 Verified 

52 34 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2000 

$38 - 52 Checked 

53 34 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2000 

$38 - 52 Checked 

54 50 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$55 - 75 Verified 

55 50 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$55 - 75 Verified 

56 38 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$42 - 54 Verified 

57 38 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$42 - 54 Verified 

58 40 6 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$44 - 55 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

59 40 3 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$44 - 55 Verified 

60 40 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$44 - 55 Verified 

61 40 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$44 - 55 Verified 

62 41 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1999 

$46 - 64 Verified 

63 62 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2001 

$69 - 95 Verified 

64 36 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$40 - 60 Verified 

65 36 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$40 - 60 Verified 

66 38 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$42 - 58 Verified 

67 38 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$42 - 58 Verified 

68 58 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Creek Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1999 

$65 - 95 Verified 

69 58 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Creek Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$65 - 95 Verified 

70 90 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Creek Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$100 - 
135 

Verified 

71 90 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Creek Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$100 - 
135 

Verified 

72 108 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Creek Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$120 - 
170 

Verified 

73 108 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Creek Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$120 - 
170 

Verified 

74 40 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1999 

$45 - 60 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

75 40 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1999 

$45 - 60 Verified 

76 45 3 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2001 

$50 - 75 Verified 

77 45 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$50 - 75 Verified 

78 40 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$45 - 60 Verified 

79 40 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$45 - 60 Verified 

80 36 3 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$40 - 52 Verified 

81 36 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$40 - 52 Verified 

82 36 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$40 - 52 Verified 

83 48 2 Bottles HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, South 
Australia 1993 

$60 - 75 Checked 

84 54 5 Bottles HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Eden Valley 2003 

$60 - 65 Checked 

85 360 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, Eden 
Valley 1963  
(MHS, capsule crumbling around edge, cellar 
soiled label and capsule, minor tear on side of 
label) 

$400 - 
560 

 

86 259 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, Eden 
Valley 1990  
(MHS, scuffed capsule, weeping capsule) 

$450 - 
520 

Checked 

87 270 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, Eden 
Valley 1992  
(base of neck) 

$240 - 
380 

Checked 

88 61 2 Bottles HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992  
(1 x base of neck) 

$75 - 90 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

89 68 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992 

$75 - 90 Verified 

90 61 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1994 

$75 - 95 Verified 

91 61 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1994 

$75 - 95 Verified 

92 76 2 Bottles HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1998 

$95 - 
120 

Verified 

93 27 1 Bottle HOWARD PARK Leston Vineyard 
Shiraz, Margaret River 2007  
(Stelvin) 

$28 - 32  

94 27 1 Bottle HOWARD PARK Leston Vineyard 
Shiraz, Margaret River 2007  
(Stelvin) 

$28 - 32  

95 27 1 Bottle HOWARD PARK Leston Vineyard 
Shiraz, Margaret River 2007  
(Stelvin) 

$28 - 32  

96 27 1 Bottle HOWARD PARK Leston Vineyard 
Shiraz, Margaret River 2007  
(Stelvin) 

$28 - 32  

97 41 3 Bottles JOHN DUVAL WINES Entity Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$45 - 55 Verified 

98 41 1 Bottle JOHN DUVAL WINES Entity Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$45 - 55  

99 35 1 Bottle JOHN DUVAL WINES Entity Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008  
(Stelvin) 

$38 - 40  

100 36 2 Bottles JOHN DUVAL WINES Plexus 
Grenache Shiraz Mourvedre, Barossa Valley 
2005 

$45 - 55 Verified 

101 36 6 Bottles JOHN DUVAL WINES Plexus 
Grenache Shiraz Mourvedre, Barossa Valley 
2009 

$39 - 45 Checked 

102 15 2 Bottles JOSEPH Angel Gully Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2003 

$17 - 17 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

103 15 2 Bottles JOSEPH Angel Gully Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2003 

$17 - 17 Checked 

104 15 2 Bottles JOSEPH Angel Gully Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2003 

$17 - 17 Checked 

105 15 2 Bottles JOSEPH Angel Gully Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2003 

$17 - 17 Checked 

106 15 2 Bottles JOSEPH Angel Gully Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2003 

$17 - 17 Checked 

107 15 2 Bottles JOSEPH Angel Gully Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2003 

$17 - 17 Checked 

108 32 1 Bottle KALLESKE Greenock Basket Pressed 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 

$40 - 52 Verified 

109 25 1 Bottle KANGARILLA ROAD Q Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2007 

$32 - 40 Checked 

110 55 6 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2002  
(1 x base of neck) 

$60 - 70 Checked 

111 55 5 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2002 

$60 - 70 Checked 

112 55 3 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2002 

$60 - 70 Checked 

113 55 2 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2002 

$60 - 70 Checked 

114 55 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2002 

$60 - 70 Checked 

115 58 6 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

116 58 6 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

117 58 6 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

118 58 6 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

119 58 3 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

120 58 3 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

121 58 2 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

122 58 2 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

123 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

124 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$65 - 76 Checked 

125 80 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 1998 

$88 - 
110 

Verified 

126 58 6 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$65 - 85 Checked 

127 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$65 - 85 Checked 

128 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$65 - 85 Checked 

129 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$65 - 85 Checked 

130 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$65 - 85 Checked 

131 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$65 - 85 Checked 

132 58 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$65 - 85 Checked 

133 11 4 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Cabernet 
Sauvignon, McLaren Vale 2003 

$12 - 16 Checked 

134 14 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2003 

$15 - 20 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

135 26 3 Bottles KNAPPSTEIN WINES Yertabulti 
Vineyard Shiraz, Clare Valley 2005 

$28 - 32 Checked 

136 37 2 Bottles LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1994 

$46 - 62 Verified 

137 72 1 Magnum LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1996 

$80 - 
100 

Verified 

138 45 1 Bottle LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1996 

$55 - 70 Verified 

139 40 1 Bottle LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2002 

$45 - 65 Checked 

140 37 1 Bottle LEEUWIN ESTATE Art Series Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Margaret River 1999 

$46 - 62 Checked 

141 81 1 Magnum LINDEMANS Sesquicentenary 
Commemoration Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1990  
(Original timber case) 

$90 - 
115 

 

142 81 1 Magnum LINDEMANS Sesquicentenary 
Commemoration Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1990  
(Original timber case) 

$90 - 
115 

 

143 81 1 Magnum LINDEMANS Sesquicentenary 
Commemoration Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1990  
(Original timber case) 

$90 - 
115 

 

144 25 3 Bottles MAJELLA Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 2006 

$28 - 38 Checked 

145 50 1 Bottle MAJELLA The Malleea Shiraz Cabernet, 
Coonawarra 2006 

$64 - 70 Checked 

146 36 2 Bottles MITCHELTON WINES Print Label 
Shiraz, Goulburn Valley 1998 

$40 - 50 Verified 

147 27 2 Bottles MITCHELTON WINES Print Label 
Shiraz, Goulburn Valley 1999 

$30 - 40 Verified 

148 81 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2005 

$90 - 
125 

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

149 81 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2005 

$90 - 
125 

Checked 

150 33 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Pinot Noir, Margaret 
River 2008 

$44 - 46 Checked 

151 90 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2001 

$100 - 
140 

Checked 

152 89 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2002 

$110 - 
150 

Verified 

153 89 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2002 

$110 - 
150 

Verified 

154 89 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2002 

$110 - 
150 

Verified 

155 89 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2002 

$110 - 
150 

Verified 

156 104 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2005 

$115 - 
180 

Verified 

157 104 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2005 

$115 - 
180 

Verified 

158 104 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2005 

$115 - 
180 

Verified 

159 104 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2005 

$115 - 
180 

Verified 

160 104 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2005 

$115 - 
180 

Verified 

161 104 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Quintet Cabernet Blend, 
Yarra Valley 2005 

$115 - 
180 

Verified 

162 90 1 Bottle NOON Reserve Shiraz, Langhorne 
Creek 2004 

$95 - 
135 

Checked 

163 99 1 Bottle NOON Reserve Shiraz, Langhorne 
Creek 2006 

$110 - 
130 

Checked 

164 99 1 Bottle NOON Reserve Shiraz, Langhorne 
Creek 2006 

$110 - 
130 

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
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No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

165 99 1 Bottle NOON Reserve Shiraz, Langhorne 
Creek 2006 

$110 - 
130 

Checked 

166 99 1 Bottle NOON Reserve Shiraz, Langhorne 
Creek 2006 

$110 - 
130 

Checked 

167 99 1 Bottle NOON Reserve Shiraz, Langhorne 
Creek 2006 

$110 - 
130 

Checked 

168 36 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Eclipse Blend 
Grenache Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2007 

$40 - 55 Checked 

169 16 6 Bottles NOON WINERY House Red Cleanskin, 
McLaren Vale 2000  
(bottles unlabelled,photo on website) 

$17 - 19  

170 16 6 Bottles NOON WINERY House Red Cleanskin, 
McLaren Vale 2001  
(bottles unlabelled,photo on website) 

$20 - 30  

171 15 3 Bottles NOON WINERY Twelve Bells 
Grenache Blend, McLaren Vale 2009 

$17 - 17 Checked 

172 21 6 Bottles ORLANDO JACOB'S CREEK 25th 
Anniversary Shiraz, Padthaway 2005 

$33 - 40  

173 34 2 Bottles ORLANDO JACOB'S CREEK Centenary 
Hills Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1999 

$38 - 45 Verified 

174 34 2 Bottles ORLANDO JACOB'S CREEK Centenary 
Hills Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$38 - 54 Verified 

175 36 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1996 

$40 - 60 Verified 

176 100 1 Magnum ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1998  
(VVHS, weeping capsule) 

$90 - 
120 

Verified 

177 40 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1998 

$45 - 70 Verified 

178 72 3 Bottles PARKER COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Terra Rossa 1st Growth Cabernet Merlot 
Cabernet Franc, Coonawarra 1996 

$80 - 
110 

Verified 

179 76 3 Bottles PARKER COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Terra Rossa 1st Growth Cabernet Merlot 
Cabernet Franc, Coonawarra 1998 

$85 - 
100 

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

180 18 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2006  
(Minor soiled labels) 

$20 - 28 Checked 

181 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

182 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

183 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

184 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

185 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

186 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

187 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

188 22 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2007 

$24 - 26 Checked 

189 198 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet 
Shiraz, South Australia 1998 

$220 - 
270 

Verified 

190 198 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet 
Shiraz, South Australia 1998 

$220 - 
270 

Verified 

191 188 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet 
Shiraz, South Australia 1998  
(Base of neck, timber presentation case) 

$220 - 
270 

Checked 

192 68 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$75 - 95 Checked 

193 49 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2002 

$50 - 65 Checked 

194 45 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2003 

$50 - 65 Checked 

195 50 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2004 

$55 - 70 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
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No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

196 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

197 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

198 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

199 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

200 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

201 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

202 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

203 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

204 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

205 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

206 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

207 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

208 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

209 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

210 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

211 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 
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No. 
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Bid ($) Wine Name Price  
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212 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

213 41 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$46 - 60 Checked 

214 24 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 407 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 2001 

$30 - 40  

215 399 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 52 Magill Cabernet 
Shiraz, Adelaide 1960  
(Penfolds Red Wine Clinic 1994, soiled & cellar 
damaged label,photo on website) 

$650 - 
850 

Checked 

216 399 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 60A Coonawarra 
Cabernet-Barossa Valley Shiraz 2004  
(Presentation Box) 

$414 - 
550 

Verified 

217 399 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 60A Coonawarra 
Cabernet-Barossa Valley Shiraz 2004  
(Presentation Box) 

$414 - 
550 

Verified 

218 297 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1996  
(Original timber display case) 

$330 - 
400 

Verified 

219 166 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1996 

$185 - 
240 

Checked 

220 126 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 2005 

$140 - 
210 

Checked 

221 126 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 2005 

$140 - 
210 

Checked 

222 126 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 2005 

$140 - 
210 

Checked 

223 1499 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1961  
(Penfolds Red Wine Clinc 1991, slightly 
convexed punt,photo on website) 

$1500 - 
2200 

Checked 

224 570 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1967  
(VVHS, soiled label,photo on website) 

$600 - 
850 

Checked 
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No. 
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Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

225 399 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1969  
(VHS, evidence of minor weeping, cellar 
scuffed & slightly torn label corner) 

$500 - 
700 

Checked 

226 328 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1969  
(MHS, evidence of weeping, cellar scuffed & 
slightly torn label corner) 

$500 - 
700 

Checked 

227 284 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1975  
(VVHS, minor cellar damaged label,photo on 
website) 

$350 - 
460 

Checked 

228 315 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1977  
(VVHS, very minor soiled label,photo on 
website) 

$350 - 
440 

Checked 

229 315 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1979  
(photo on website) 

$350 - 
460 

Checked 

230 240 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(HS, Signs of weeping) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 

231 267 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(VHS) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 

232 267 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(VHS) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 

233 267 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(VHS) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 

234 267 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(VVHS) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 

235 267 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(VHS) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 
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No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

236 267 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(VHS) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 

237 240 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(HS, weeping capsule) 

$330 - 
380 

Checked 

238 315 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1983  
(Base of neck, signs of minor weeping 
capsule,photo on website) 

$400 - 
500 

Checked 

239 477 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(Base of neck) 

$530 - 
700 

Checked 

240 477 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990 

$530 - 
700 

Checked 

241 376 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1991  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$440 - 
540 

Checked 

242 376 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1991  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$440 - 
540 

Checked 

243 376 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1991  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$440 - 
540 

Checked 

244 900 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$900 - 
1200 

Checked 

245 405 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$450 - 
540 

Checked 

246 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$450 - 
540 

Checked 

247 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$450 - 
540 

Checked 
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Opening 
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248 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$450 - 
540 

Checked 

249 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(GST in hammer price claimable) 

$450 - 
540 

Checked 

250 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$450 - 
540 

Verified 

251 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$450 - 
540 

Verified 

252 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$450 - 
540 

Checked 

253 405 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$450 - 
540 

Verified 

254 720 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1997 

$750 - 
900 

Checked 

255 450 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$510 - 
600 

Checked 

256 499 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$510 - 
600 

Verified 

257 350 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450 

Checked 

258 306 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2001 

$340 - 
460 

Checked 

259 1099 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2002 

$1100 - 
1600 

Checked 

260 342 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2002 

$380 - 
480 

Checked 

261 342 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2003 

$380 - 
440 

Checked 

262 390 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2004 

$420 - 
460 

 

263 360 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2005 

$400 - 
480 

Checked 
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Bid ($) Wine Name Price  
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264 450 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2006 

$500 - 
800 

Checked 

265 2250 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Grange (Lab Label), South 
Australia 1959  
(Penfolds Red Wine Clinic 1994, Extremely 
rare laboratory label authenticated 1994 John 
Duval & John Bird, Hidden Grange,photo on 
website) 

$2475 - 
2925 

Checked 

266 20 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Koonunga Hill Shiraz 
Cabernet, South Australia 1996 

$22 - 32 Verified 

267 79 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Magill Estate Shiraz, 
Adelaide 1998 

$70 - 
105 

Checked 

268 73 6 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 1997 

$90 - 
125 

Verified 

269 99 4 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 1999 

$110 - 
160 

Verified 

270 73 6 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2000 

$90 - 
110 

Verified 

271 81 6 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2001 

$100 - 
130 

Verified 

272 90 6 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2003 

$100 - 
130 

Checked 

273 90 6 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2004 

$100 - 
160 

Checked 

274 90 2 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2004 

$100 - 
160 

Verified 

275 99 1 Bottle PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2005 

$110 - 
150 

Checked 

276 64 1 Bottle PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 2001 

$60 - 80 Checked 

277 59 6 Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 2004 

$66 - 85 Checked 

278 59 6 Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 2004 

$66 - 85 Checked 
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279 50 3 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra, Coonawarra 
1998 

$55 - 80 Verified 

280 36 3 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra, Coonawarra 
1999 

$40 - 52 Verified 

281 36 3 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra, Coonawarra 
2000 

$40 - 50 Verified 

282 32 3 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra, Coonawarra 
2004 

$35 - 46 Verified 

283 32 2 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra, Coonawarra 
2004 

$35 - 46 Checked 

284 14 1 Bottle RED EDGE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Heathcote 2003 

$20 - 26  

285 10 4 Bottles RED EDGE Jacksons Vineyard Shiraz, 
Heathcote 2003 

$13 - 16  

286 19 1 Bottle RED EDGE Shiraz, Heathcote 2003 $24 - 32  

287 249 1 Imperial REDMAN Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1998 

$273 - 
321 

Verified 

288 25 1 Bottle ROBERT JOHNSON VINEYARDS 
Merlot, Eden Valley 1998 

$27 - 31 Verified 

289 36 2 Bottles ROBERTSON'S CLARE VINEYARDS 
Max V Cabernet Blend, Clare Valley 2005 

$40 - 42 Verified 

290 385 1 Magnum ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$400 - 
500 

Checked 

291 89 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

292 89 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

293 89 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

294 89 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

295 89 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Verified 
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296 89 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

297 89 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

298 89 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

299 89 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$110 - 
140 

Checked 

300 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

301 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

302 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

303 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

304 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

305 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

306 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

307 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

308 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

309 63 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Verified 

310 90 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$100 - 
150 

Verified 

311 90 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$100 - 
150 

Verified 
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312 90 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$100 - 
150 

Verified 

313 29 2 Bottles S.C. PANNELL Shiraz, McLaren Vale 
2004 

$36 - 46 Verified 

314 226 1 Imperial SALITAGE Cabernet Merlot 
Cabernet Franc Petit Verdot, Pemberton 1998 

$280 - 
350 

Verified 

315 98 1 Magnum SALLY'S PADDOCK Redbank Winery 
Cabernet Shiraz Cabernet Franc Merlot, 
Pyrenees 1998 

$115 - 
130 

 

316 36 2 Bottles SALTRAM No.1 Shiraz, Barossa Valley 
2002  
(Screw cap) 

$40 - 56 Verified 

317 54 3 Bottles SCHILD ESTATE Moorooroo Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$60 - 65 Verified 

318 34 2 Bottles SCHILD ESTATE Moorooroo Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003 

$42 - 50 Checked 

319 34 2 Bottles SCHILD ESTATE Moorooroo Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003 

$42 - 50 Checked 

320 34 2 Bottles SCHILD ESTATE Moorooroo Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003 

$42 - 50 Checked 

321 113 1 Magnum SCHUBERT Goose-yard Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003  
(timber presentation box) 

$140 - 
180 

Verified 

322 40 3 Bottles SCHUBERT Goose-yard Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$50 - 66 Verified 

323 45 4 Bottles SCHUBERT Goose-yard Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$55 - 70 Verified 

324 21 3 Bottles SCHWARZ WINE COMPANY Nitschke 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 

$26 - 35 Verified 

325 24 2 Bottles SHAW & SMITH Shiraz, Adelaide Hills 
2007  
(screw cap) 

$30 - 32 Verified 

326 29 1 Bottle SHIRVINGTON Cabernet Sauvignon, 
McLaren Vale 2003 

$40 - 60 Checked 
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327 29 1 Bottle SHIRVINGTON Cabernet Sauvignon, 
McLaren Vale 2003 

$40 - 60 Checked 

328 29 1 Bottle SHIRVINGTON Cabernet Sauvignon, 
McLaren Vale 2003 

$40 - 60 Checked 

329 40 1 Bottle SHIRVINGTON Shiraz, McLaren Vale 
2003 

$56 - 70 Checked 

330 40 1 Bottle SHIRVINGTON Shiraz, McLaren Vale 
2003 

$56 - 70 Checked 

331 40 1 Bottle SHIRVINGTON Shiraz, McLaren Vale 
2003 

$56 - 70 Checked 

332 4 1 Bottle SIRROMET Merlot, Granite Belt 2005  
(screwcap) 

$6 - 7 Checked 

333 5 9 Bottles SIRROMET Shiraz Viognier, Granite 
Belt 2005 

$8 - 9 Checked 

334 8 3 Bottles STEPHEN JOHN Cabernet Merlot, 
Clare Valley 2008 

$8 - 8  

335 16 1 Bottle TATACHILLA WINERY Clarendon 
Merlot, McLaren Vale 1998 

$21 - 30 Verified 

336 16 1 Bottle TATACHILLA WINERY Clarendon 
Merlot, McLaren Vale 1998 

$21 - 30 Verified 

337 54 1 Magnum TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1994 

$60 - 80 Verified 

338 81 1 Magnum TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1998 

$90 - 
125 

Verified 

339 43 1 Magnum TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1999 

$48 - 62 Verified 

340 63 1 Magnum TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2000 

$70 - 90 Verified 

341 28 1 Bottle TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2000 

$35 - 45  

342 28 1 Bottle TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2000 

$35 - 45  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

343 28 1 Bottle TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2000 

$35 - 45  

344 72 1 Magnum TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2003  
(Screwcap) 

$80 - 
100 

Verified 

345 23 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2003 

$26 - 38 Checked 

346 27 4 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2005 

$33 - 40 Verified 

347 14 1 Bottle TIM SMITH WINES Shiraz, Barossa 
2002 

$16 - 16 Verified 

348 20 2 Bottles TIM SMITH WINES Shiraz, Barossa 
2004  
(screw cap) 

$22 - 26 Verified 

349 19 3 Bottles TIM SMITH WINES Shiraz, Barossa 
2005 

$25 - 30 Verified 

350 16 6 Bottles TORBRECK Cuvee Juveniles 
Grenache Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2001 

$20 - 28 Checked 

351 16 6 Bottles TORBRECK Cuvee Juveniles 
Grenache Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2001 

$20 - 28 Checked 

352 11 6 Bottles TORBRECK Cuvee Juveniles 
Grenache Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$16 - 22 Checked 

353 11 6 Bottles TORBRECK Cuvee Juveniles 
Grenache Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$16 - 22 Checked 

354 11 6 Bottles TORBRECK Cuvee Juveniles 
Grenache Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$16 - 22 Checked 

355 11 6 Bottles TORBRECK Cuvee Juveniles 
Grenache Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$16 - 22 Checked 

356 11 2 Bottles TORBRECK Cuvee Juveniles 
Grenache Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$16 - 22 Checked 

357 162 3 Bottles TORBRECK RunRig Shiraz Viognier, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$180 - 
220 

Verified 

358 20 1 Bottle TORBRECK The Steading Grenache 
Mataro Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2001 

$22 - 32 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

359 50 3 Bottles TREVOR JONES Wild Witch Dry 
Grown Reserve Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1998 

$55 - 80 Verified 

360 34 2 Bottles TURKEY FLAT Shiraz, Barossa Valley 
2002 

$42 - 58 Verified 

361 52 5 Bottles TYRRELL'S Vat 9 Shiraz, Hunter 
Valley 1991  
(2 x faded labels) 

$65 - 95 Checked 

362 22 3 Bottles ULITHORNE Frux Frugis Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 2001 

$28 - 38 Verified 

363 32 1 Bottle WARRENMANG Black Puma Shiraz, 
Pyrenees 2004 

$44 - 62 Checked 

364 29 3 Bottles WARRENMANG Black Puma Shiraz, 
Pyrenees 2005 

$42 - 48 Checked 

365 45 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, Clare 
Valley 1995  
(Base of neck) 

$50 - 62 Checked 

366 43 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2001 

$50 - 80  

367 43 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2001 

$50 - 80  

368 43 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2003 

$50 - 65  

369 43 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2003 

$50 - 65  

370 41 3 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 1999 

$55 - 70 Checked 

371 38 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 2001 

$45 - 55  

372 38 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 2001 

$45 - 55  

373 38 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 2001 

$45 - 55  

374 38 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 2001 

$45 - 55  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

375 47 4 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 2002 

$55 - 75  

376 44 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Malbec, Clare Valley 
2008 

$55 - 65 Checked 

377 41 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare 
Valley 1999 

$60 - 75 Checked 

378 41 3 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2001 

$50 - 65 Checked 

379 41 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2001 

$50 - 65 Checked 

380 41 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2001 

$50 - 65 Checked 

381 68 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2001 

$80 - 
130 

 

382 68 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2001 

$80 - 
130 

 

383 103 3 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2002 

$120 - 
170 

 

384 103 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2002 

$120 - 
170 

 

385 89 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2005 

$110 - 
160 

Checked 

386 89 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2005 

$110 - 
160 

Checked 

387 89 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2005 

$110 - 
160 

Checked 

388 89 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2005 

$110 - 
160 

Checked 

389 89 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2005 

$110 - 
160 

Checked 

390 89 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2005 

$110 - 
160 

Checked 



Wickman's Fine Wine Auctions 

Wickman’s Fine Wine Auctions 
December 5th 2011 Catalogue 

Internet: http://www.wickman.net.au/
Email: wineauction@wickman.net.au   

Find us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/Wickmans.Wine.Auctions   
Page 28 of 55 

  

AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

391 204 1 Double Magnum WHISTLER Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2005  
(Presentation box, Rare & Distinguished 
Barossa Wine Auction 2011) 

$310 - 
800 

Checked 

392 40 3 Bottles WHISTLING EAGLE Eagles Blood 
Shiraz, Heathcote 2005 

$30 - 55 Checked 

393 40 2 Bottles WHISTLING EAGLE Eagles Blood 
Shiraz, Heathcote 2005 

$30 - 55 Checked 

394 40 1 Bottle WHISTLING EAGLE Eagles Blood 
Shiraz, Heathcote 2005 

$30 - 55 Checked 

395 112 1 Magnum WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE Alan's 
Vat 1 Cabernets, Heathcote 2003 

$140 - 
150 

Checked 

396 404 1 Magnum WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE Duck 
Muck Shiraz, Heathcote 2004 

$500 - 
600 

Checked 

397 63 6 Bottles WOLF BLASS WINES Black Label, 
South Australia 1995 

$70 - 85 Verified 

398 59 6 Bottles WOLF BLASS WINES Black Label, 
South Australia 2000 

$66 - 80 Verified 

399 22 2 Bottles WYNDHAM ESTATE Black Cluster 
Shiraz, Hunter Valley 2005 

$35 - 45 Verified 

400 22 2 Bottles WYNDHAM ESTATE Black Cluster 
Shiraz, Hunter Valley 2005 

$35 - 45 Verified 

401 22 1 Bottle WYNDHAM ESTATE Black Cluster 
Shiraz, Hunter Valley 2005 

$35 - 45 Verified 

402 22 1 Bottle WYNDHAM ESTATE Black Cluster 
Shiraz, Hunter Valley 2005 

$35 - 45 Verified 

403 58 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE John 
Riddoch Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 
1993 

$65 - 80 Verified 

404 54 3 Bottles WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE John 
Riddoch Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 
2004  
(Screwcap) 

$60 - 85 Verified 

405 66 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Michael Shiraz, Coonawarra 1998 

$69 - 
120 

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

406 43 2 Bottles YALUMBA The Octavius Old Vine 
Shiraz, Barossa 1993  
(2 x base of neck) 

$48 - 52 Verified 

407 50 1 Bottle YALUMBA The Reserve Cabernet-
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1990 

$55 - 75 Verified 

408 45 1 Bottle YALUMBA The Reserve Cabernet-
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1992  
($89.99 retail sticker) 

$50 - 80 Verified 

409 32 2 Bottles YALUMBA The Signature Cabernet 
Shiraz, Barossa 2003 

$35 - 42 Checked 

 
 
 
AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

410 36 6 Bottles BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2000 

$40 - 42 Checked 

411 36 3 Bottles BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2000 

$40 - 42 Checked 

412 36 2 Bottles BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2000 

$40 - 42 Checked 

413 36 2 Bottles BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2000 

$40 - 42 Checked 

414 36 2 Bottles BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2000 

$40 - 42 Checked 

415 36 1 Bottle BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2000 

$40 - 42 Checked 

416 44 6 Bottles BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2001  
(1 x raised capsule) 

$48 - 56 Checked 

417 44 1 Bottle BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2001 

$48 - 56 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

418 44 1 Bottle BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2001 

$48 - 56 Checked 

419 44 1 Bottle BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2001 

$48 - 56 Checked 

420 44 1 Bottle BANNOCKBURN VINEYARDS S.R.H. 
Chardonnay, Geelong 2001 

$48 - 56 Checked 

421 2 2 Bottles BEAUMONT ESTATE Semillon, 
Broke/Hunter Valley 2003 

$6 - 10  

422 30 6 Bottles BROKENWOOD WINES Aged Reserve 
ILR Semillon, Hunter Valley 2002 

$33 - 39 Checked 

423 26 6 Bottles BROKENWOOD WINES Aged Reserve 
ILR Semillon, Hunter Valley 2003 

$28 - 32 Checked 

424 26 6 Bottles BROKENWOOD WINES Aged Reserve 
ILR Semillon, Hunter Valley 2003 

$28 - 32 Checked 

425 26 3 Bottles BROKENWOOD WINES Aged Reserve 
ILR Semillon, Hunter Valley 2003 

$28 - 32 Checked 

426 26 2 Bottles BROKENWOOD WINES Aged Reserve 
ILR Semillon, Hunter Valley 2003 

$28 - 32 Checked 

427 26 1 Bottle BROKENWOOD WINES Aged Reserve 
ILR Semillon, Hunter Valley 2003 

$28 - 32 Checked 

428 40 3 Bottles CULLEN WINES Chardonnay, 
Margaret River 2003 (Screwcap) 

$44 - 60 Verified 

429 2 2 Bottles DANBURY ESTATE Reserve 
Chardonnay, Cowra 2000 

$2 - 2  

430 2 4 Bottles EYRE CREEK Riesling, Clare Valley 
2009 

$7 - 10  

431 179 1 Magnum GIACONDA Estate Vineyard 
Chardonnay, Beechworth 2001  
(Timber presentation box with a broken brass 
clasp) 

$220 - 
260 

Verified 

432 23 6 Bottles GROSSET - HILL SMITH Mesh 
Riesling, Eden Valley 2010 

$25 - 29 Checked 

433 18 2 Bottles HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Chardonnay, 
South Australia 2000 

$20 - 30 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

434 25 1 Bottle HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Chardonnay, 
South Australia 2001 

$28 - 38 Verified 

435 40 3 Bottles HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Chardonnay, 
South Australia 2002 

$44 - 62 Verified 

436 36 1 Bottle MCWILLIAM'S MOUNT PLEASANT 
Lovedale Semillon, Hunter Valley 2001 

$40 - 50 Checked 

437 36 1 Bottle MCWILLIAM'S MOUNT PLEASANT 
Lovedale Semillon, Hunter Valley 2001 

$40 - 50 Checked 

438 36 1 Bottle MCWILLIAM'S MOUNT PLEASANT 
Lovedale Semillon, Hunter Valley 2001 

$40 - 50 Checked 

439 50 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Yattarna Chardonnay, 
South Australia 1999 

$55 - 65 Checked 

440 58 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Yattarna Chardonnay, 
South Australia 2003  
(3 x signs of weeping) 

$65 - 95 Checked 

441 58 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Yattarna Chardonnay, 
South Australia 2003  
(unopened timber case) 

$65 - 95 Checked 

442 17 3 Bottles PETALUMA Riesling, Clare Valley 
1994 

$19 - 26  

443 55 6 Bottles PETALUMA Tiers Chardonnay, 
Piccadilly Valley 2002  
(2 x weeping and 1 x corroded capsule) 

$60 - 70 Checked 

444 55 3 Bottles PETALUMA Tiers Chardonnay, 
Piccadilly Valley 2002 

$60 - 70 Checked 

445 55 2 Bottles PETALUMA Tiers Chardonnay, 
Piccadilly Valley 2002 

$60 - 70 Checked 

446 55 1 Bottle PETALUMA Tiers Chardonnay, 
Piccadilly Valley 2002 

$60 - 70 Checked 

447 70 1 Bottle PETALUMA Tiers Chardonnay, 
Piccadilly Valley 2005 

$77 - 91 Checked 

448 11 3 Bottles RICHMOND GROVE Riesling, Barossa 
Valley 1998 

$15 - 20 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

449 16 3 Bottles RICHMOND GROVE Watervale 
Riesling, Clare Valley 1998 

$20 - 28 Verified 

450 41 3 Bottles TYRRELL'S Vat 1 Semillon, Hunter 
Valley 1999 

$46 - 70 Checked 

451 41 2 Bottles TYRRELL'S Vat 1 Semillon, Hunter 
Valley 1999 

$46 - 70 Checked 

 
 
 
AUSTRALIAN PORTS AND DESSERT WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

452 242 1 Set of 7 Half Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES 
Noble One Botrytis Semillon The Magnificent 
Seven, Riverina 1982 to 1988  
(1982 & 1987 @ base of neck, 1983 @ VHS) 

$510 - 
550 

 

453 22 6 Half Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2000 

$35 - 40 Verified 

454 22 2 Half Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2000 

$35 - 40 Verified 

455 22 2 Half Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2000 

$35 - 40 Verified 

456 22 1 Half Bottle DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2000 

$35 - 40 Verified 

457 29 6 Half Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2002 

$38 - 50 Verified 

458 29 2 Half Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2002 

$38 - 50 Verified 

459 29 2 Half Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2002 

$38 - 50 Verified 

460 29 1 Half Bottle DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2002 

$38 - 50 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN PORTS AND DESSERT WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

461 29 1 Half Bottle DE BORTOLI WINES Noble One 
Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 2002 

$38 - 50 Verified 

462 195 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Great Grandfather Fine Old 
Liqueur Port, South Australia NV  
(Original timber case, includes stopper, series 
3) 

$200 - 
260 

Checked 

463 55 1 Half Bottle R.L. BULLER & SONS Calliope 
Rare Liqueur Tokay, Rutherglen NV 

$60 - 90 Checked 

464 55 1 Half Bottle R.L. BULLER & SONS Calliope 
Rare Liqueur Tokay, Rutherglen NV 

$60 - 90 Checked 

465 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

466 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

467 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

468 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

469 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

470 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

471 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

472 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

473 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

474 7 1 Half Bottle SEPPELT GR 54 Vintage Fortified 
Port, Barossa Valley 1999 

$8 - 15 Checked 

475 14 1 Set WOLF BLASS WINES Royal Wedding 
Vintage Port, Barossa Valley 1979  
(2 x bottles in presentation case, Dianna 
weeping badly, Charles weeping, both BON, 
stained display case ) 

$27 - 32  
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FRENCH CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

476 1 3 Bottles BOLLINGER Grand Annee Brut, 
Champagne 2000 

$105 - 
120 

Verified 

477 1 2 Bottles BOLLINGER Grand Annee Brut, 
Champagne 2000 

$105 - 
120 

Verified 

478 1 1 Bottle BOLLINGER Grand Annee Brut, 
Champagne 2000 

$105 - 
120 

Verified 

479 73 1 Bottle BOLLINGER Rose, Champagne NV $93 - 
108 

Checked 

480 12 6 Bottles JANSZ Premium Cuvee Chardonnay 
Pinot Noir, Pipers Brook NV 

$13 - 18 Checked 

481 180 6 Bottles KRUG Grand Cuvee Brut, Champagne 
NV 

$200 - 
260 

Checked 

482 180 3 Bottles KRUG Grand Cuvee Brut, Champagne 
NV 

$200 - 
260 

Checked 

483 180 3 Bottles KRUG Grand Cuvee Brut, Champagne 
NV 

$200 - 
260 

Checked 

484 180 2 Bottles KRUG Grand Cuvee Brut, Champagne 
NV 

$200 - 
260 

Checked 

485 180 1 Bottle KRUG Grand Cuvee Brut, Champagne 
NV 

$200 - 
260 

Checked 

486 180 1 Bottle KRUG Grand Cuvee Brut, Champagne 
NV  
(minor scuffed label) 

$200 - 
260 

Checked 

487 284 1 Bottle KRUG Vintage Brut, Champagne 1988 $350 - 
520 

Verified 

488 284 1 Bottle KRUG Vintage Brut, Champagne 1988 $350 - 
520 

Verified 

489 1 3 Bottles KRUG Vintage Brut, Champagne 
1996 

$350 - 
400 

Verified 

490 1 2 Bottles KRUG Vintage Brut, Champagne 
1996 

$350 - 
400 

Verified 

491 1 1 Bottle KRUG Vintage Brut, Champagne 1996 $350 - 
400 

Verified 
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FRENCH CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

492 250 1 Bottle LOUIS ROEDERER Cristal Brut, 
Champagne 2002  
(Presentation box) 

$300 - 
320 

Verified 

493 250 1 Bottle LOUIS ROEDERER Cristal Brut, 
Champagne 2002  
(Presentation box) 

$300 - 
320 

Verified 

494 250 1 Bottle LOUIS ROEDERER Cristal Brut, 
Champagne 2002  
(Presentation box) 

$300 - 
320 

Verified 

495 1 3 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 1996 

$260 - 
360 

Verified 

496 1 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 1996 

$260 - 
360 

Verified 

497 1 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 1996 

$260 - 
360 

Verified 

498 1 3 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 2000 

$160 - 
220 

Verified 

499 1 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 2000 

$160 - 
220 

Verified 

500 1 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 2000 

$160 - 
220 

Verified 

501 1 3 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 2002 

$210 - 
230 

Verified 

502 1 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 2002 

$210 - 
230 

Verified 

503 1 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 2002 

$210 - 
230 

Verified 

504 45 6 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 70 Checked 

505 45 6 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 70 Checked 

506 45 5 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne NV  
(2 x slightly damaged labels) 

$50 - 70 Checked 
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FRENCH CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

507 45 3 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 70 Checked 

508 45 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 70 Checked 

509 45 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 70 Checked 

510 45 6 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Rose, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 75 Checked 

511 45 6 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Rose, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 75 Checked 

512 45 4 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Rose, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 75 Checked 

513 45 3 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Rose, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 75 Checked 

514 45 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Imperial Rose, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 75 Checked 

515 45 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Imperial Rose, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 75 Checked 

516 45 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Imperial Rose, 
Champagne NV  
(foil torn to expose cork) 

$50 - 75 Checked 

517 48 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne ?  
(Torn label on vintage, presumed 1998) 

$52 - 60 Checked 

518 58 4 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1998 

$65 - 70 Checked 

519 58 4 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1998  
(1 x torn label, 4 x soiled labels) 

$65 - 70 Checked 

520 58 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1998 

$65 - 70 Checked 

521 63 6 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1999 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 
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FRENCH CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

522 63 3 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1999 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

523 63 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1999 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

524 63 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1999 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

525 63 2 Bottles MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1999 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

526 63 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Millesime Blanc, 
Champagne 1999 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

527 1 3 Bottles POL ROGER Extra Cuvee de Reserve 
Brut, Champagne 1996 

$110 - 
160 

Verified 

528 1 2 Bottles POL ROGER Extra Cuvee de Reserve 
Brut, Champagne 1996 

$110 - 
160 

Verified 

529 1 1 Bottle POL ROGER Extra Cuvee de Reserve 
Brut, Champagne 1996 

$110 - 
160 

Verified 

530 68 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley Dis 2006 

$74 - 86 Verified 

531 68 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley Dis 2006 

$74 - 86 Verified 

532 68 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley Dis 2006 

$74 - 86 Verified 

533 45 2 Bottles SEPPELT Great Western Show 
Sparkling Shiraz, Grampians 1987 

$50 - 65 Verified 

534 45 6 Bottles VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

535 45 4 Bottles VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

536 45 3 Bottles VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

537 45 3 Bottles VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 
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FRENCH CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

538 45 3 Bottles VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

539 45 2 Bottles VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

540 45 2 Bottles VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

541 45 1 Bottle VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

542 45 1 Bottle VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 65 Checked 

543 14 1 Bottle YALDARA WINES Sparkling Burgundy, 
South Australia 1979 

$15 - 17  

 
 
 
RED BURGUNDY 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

544 25 1 Bottle BOUCHARD PERE & FILS La Vignee, 
Bourgogne Rouge 2008 

$33 - 39 Checked 

545 1100 1 Bottle DOMAINE COMTE GEORGES DE 
VOGUE Cuvee Vieilles Vignes Grand Cru, 
Chambolle-Musigny 2005  
(Tear on label) 

$1210 - 
1430 

 

546 54 6 Bottles DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

547 54 3 Bottles DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

548 54 3 Bottles DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

549 54 2 Bottles DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  
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RED BURGUNDY 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

550 54 2 Bottles DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

551 54 2 Bottles DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

552 54 2 Bottles DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

553 54 1 Bottle DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

554 54 1 Bottle DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

555 54 1 Bottle DOMAINE DE MONTILLE 1er cru, 
Volnay-Mitans 2000 

$59 - 69  

 
 
 
RED BORDEAUX 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

556 324 6 Bottles CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1988  
(1 x signs of weeping) 

$360 - 
420 

 

557 405 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(wine stain on label) 

$450 - 
550 

 

558 405 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(wine stain on label,signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 

 

559 395 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 

 

560 375 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

561 350 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 

 

562 350 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 

 

563 405 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989 

$450 - 
550 

 

564 350 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(raised capsule, signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 

 

565 405 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989 

$450 - 
550 

 

566 405 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(Base of neck) 

$450 - 
550 

 

567 350 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(raised capsule, signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 

 

568 350 1 Bottle CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er grand 
cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1989  
(raised capsule, signs of weeping) 

$450 - 
550 

 

569 162 3 Bottles CHATEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, 2me 
cru classe, St-Estephe 1989  
(minor capsule corrosion) 

$180 - 
220 

 

570 162 3 Bottles CHATEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, 2me 
cru classe, St-Estephe 1989  
(minor capsule corrosion) 

$180 - 
220 

 

571 162 2 Bottles CHATEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, 2me 
cru classe, St-Estephe 1989  
(minor capsule corrosion) 

$180 - 
220 

 

572 162 2 Bottles CHATEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, 2me 
cru classe, St-Estephe 1989  
(minor capsule corrosion) 

$180 - 
220 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

573 140 1 Bottle CHATEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, 2me 
cru classe, St-Estephe 1989  
(VVHS, weeping capsule) 

$180 - 
220 

 

574 162 1 Bottle CHATEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, 2me 
cru classe, St-Estephe 1989  
(minor capsule corrosion) 

$180 - 
220 

 

575 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$150 - 
200 

 

576 135 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(signs of weeping, raised cork) 

$150 - 
200 

 

577 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(signs of weeping) 

$150 - 
200 

 

578 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$150 - 
200 

 

579 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$150 - 
200 

 

580 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$150 - 
200 

 

581 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping,wine stain on 
label) 

$150 - 
200 

 

582 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping,wine stain on 
label) 

$150 - 
200 

 

583 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$150 - 
200 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

584 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping,wine stain on 
label) 

$150 - 
200 

 

585 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping,wine stain on 
label) 

$150 - 
200 

 

586 105 1 Bottle CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck,signs of weeping) 

$150 - 
200 

 

587 60 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

588 55 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VVHS, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

589 50 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VHS, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

590 55 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VVHS, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

591 50 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VHS) 

$85 - 
110 

 

592 50 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VHS, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

593 55 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VVHS, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

594 60 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

595 65 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

596 60 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

597 60 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VVHS) 

$85 - 
110 

 

598 55 1 Bottle CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VVHS, signs of weeping) 

$85 - 
110 

 

599 719 1 Bottle CHATEAU HAUT BRION, 1er cru 
classe, Graves 1982  
(minor capsule corrosion & minor signs of 
weeping,photo on website) 

$900 - 
1050 

Checked 

600 719 1 Bottle CHATEAU HAUT BRION, 1er cru 
classe, Graves 1982  
(signs of weeping, very minor damaged 
capsule,photo on website) 

$900 - 
1050 

Checked 

601 676 1 Bottle CHATEAU HAUT BRION, 1er cru 
classe, Graves 1982  
(good level, minor cellar scuffed label, photo 
on website) 

$900 - 
1050 

Checked 

602 719 1 Bottle CHATEAU HAUT BRION, 1er cru 
classe, Graves 1982  
(signs of weeping,photo on website) 

$900 - 
1050 

Checked 

603 729 1 Bottle CHATEAU HAUT BRION, 1er cru 
classe, Graves 1982  
(damaged capsule & cork,photo on website) 

$900 - 
1050 

Checked 

604 90 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1988 (VVHS,signs of weeping) 

$99 - 
117 

 

605 104 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1988 

$114 - 
134 

 

606 90 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1988 (VVHS,signs of weeping, wine stained 
label) 

$99 - 
117 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

607 100 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1988 (bon) 

$110 - 
130 

 

608 100 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1988 (bon) 

$110 - 
130 

 

609 90 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1988 (VHS) 

$99 - 
117 

 

610 90 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1988 (VVHS,signs of weeping) 

$99 - 
117 

 

611 90 6 Bottles CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, 
Pomerol 1995 

$100 - 
130 

 

612 90 3 Bottles CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, 
Pomerol 1995 

$100 - 
130 

 

613 90 2 Bottles CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, 
Pomerol 1995 

$100 - 
130 

 

614 90 1 Bottle CHATEAU LA CONSEILLANTE, Pomerol 
1995 

$100 - 
130 

 

615 126 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-BARTON, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1986  
(Base of neck) 

$140 - 
200 

Checked 

616 126 6 Bottles CHATEAU LEOVILLE-BARTON, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1995 

$140 - 
200 

 

617 126 3 Bottles CHATEAU LEOVILLE-BARTON, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1995 

$140 - 
200 

 

618 126 2 Bottles CHATEAU LEOVILLE-BARTON, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1995 

$140 - 
200 

 

619 126 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-BARTON, 2me cru 
classe, St-Julien 1995 

$140 - 
200 

 

620 120 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(evidence of weeping) 

$150 - 
220 

 

621 115 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck, evidence of weeping) 

$150 - 
220 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

622 120 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(evidence of weeping) 

$150 - 
220 

 

623 120 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(evidence of weeping) 

$150 - 
220 

 

624 115 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(evidence of weeping, slight raised capsule) 

$150 - 
220 

 

625 110 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(raised capsule, evidence of weeping, wine 
stained label) 

$150 - 
220 

 

626 120 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(evidence of weeping) 

$150 - 
220 

 

627 110 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(VVHS,evidence of weeping, wine stained 
label) 

$150 - 
220 

 

628 115 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck, evidence of weeping) 

$150 - 
220 

 

629 135 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(slight corroded capsule) 

$150 - 
220 

 

630 125 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(Base of neck) 

$150 - 
220 

 

631 115 1 Bottle CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1989  
(base of neck, evidence of weeping) 

$150 - 
220 

 

632 28 1 Bottle CHATEAU LES GRANDS MARECHAUX, 
Cotes de Blaye 2002 

$33 - 37  

633 708 1 Bottle CHATEAU MARGAUX, 1er cru classe, 
Margaux 1982  
(HS, wine stained label,photo on website) 

$920 - 
1300 

Checked 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

634 745 1 Bottle CHATEAU MARGAUX, 1er cru classe, 
Margaux 1982  
(VHS, minor scored capsule,photo on website) 

$920 - 
1300 

Checked 

635 745 1 Bottle CHATEAU MARGAUX, 1er cru classe, 
Margaux 1982  
(VHS,photo on website) 

$920 - 
1300 

Checked 

636 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

637 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

638 36 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(VVHS) 

$46 - 60  

639 36 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(VVHS, torn label) 

$46 - 60  

640 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

641 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

642 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

643 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

644 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

645 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

646 41 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 1986  
(minor cellar soiled label) 

$46 - 60  

647 178 1 Bottle CHATEAU MONTROSE, 2me cru classe, 
St-Estephe 1982  
(VHS,photo on website) 

$220 - 
320 

Checked 

648 528 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1982  
(VHS, photo on website) 

$550 - 
650 

Checked 

649 523 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1982  
(VHS, minor capsule corrosion, photo on 
website) 

$550 - 
650 

Checked 

650 210 2 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990  
(signs of weeping) 

$250 - 
300 

 

651 210 2 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990  
(signs of weeping) 

$250 - 
300 

 

652 210 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990  
(signs of weeping) 

$250 - 
300 

 

653 225 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990 

$250 - 
300 

 

654 225 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990 

$250 - 
300 

 

655 225 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990 

$250 - 
300 

 

656 210 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990  
(signs of weeping) 

$250 - 
300 

 

657 210 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990  
(signs of weeping) 

$250 - 
300 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

658 210 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990  
(signs of weeping) 

$250 - 
300 

 

659 225 1 Bottle CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1990 

$250 - 
300 

 

660 59 3 Bottles CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1988 

$66 - 80  

661 59 3 Bottles CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1988 

$66 - 80  

662 59 2 Bottles CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1988 

$66 - 80  

663 59 2 Bottles CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1988 

$66 - 80  

664 50 1 Bottle CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1988  
(VVHS) 

$66 - 80  

665 59 1 Bottle CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1988 

$66 - 80  

666 72 6 Bottles CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1990 

$80 - 
105 

 

667 72 2 Bottles CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1990 

$80 - 
105 

 

668 70 1 Bottle CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1990  
(very minor signs of weeping) 

$80 - 
105 

 

669 72 1 Bottle CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1990 

$80 - 
105 

 

670 72 1 Bottle CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1990 

$80 - 
105 

 

671 60 1 Bottle CHATEAU TALBOT, 4me cru classe, 
St-Julien 1990  
(base of neck, minor signs of weeping) 

$80 - 
105 

 

672 16 1 Bottle CHATEAU VILLA BEL AIR, Graves 
2004 

$17 - 19 Checked 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

673 144 6 Bottles LES FORTS DE LATOUR second wine 
of Ch. Latour, Pauillac 1995 

$160 - 
220 

 

674 144 3 Bottles LES FORTS DE LATOUR second wine 
of Ch. Latour, Pauillac 1995 

$160 - 
220 

 

675 144 2 Bottles LES FORTS DE LATOUR second wine 
of Ch. Latour, Pauillac 1995 

$160 - 
220 

 

676 144 1 Bottle LES FORTS DE LATOUR second wine 
of Ch. Latour, Pauillac 1995 

$160 - 
220 

 

 
 
 
SAUTERNES 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

677 63 1 Bottle LE TERTRE DU LYS D'OR Cuvee 
d'Exception, Sauternes 2005 

$70 - 85 Checked 

 
 
 
WHITE BORDEAUX 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

678 162 1 Bottle PAVILLON BLANC du Chateau 
Margaux, Margaux 2005 

$180 - 
190 

Checked 
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WHITE BURGUNDY 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

679 16 6 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
En Remilly 1er cru, St-Aubin 2001 

$17 - 19  

680 16 2 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
En Remilly 1er cru, St-Aubin 2001 

$17 - 19  

681 16 1 Bottle CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
En Remilly 1er cru, St-Aubin 2001 

$17 - 19  

682 16 1 Bottle CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
En Remilly 1er cru, St-Aubin 2001 

$17 - 19  

683 16 1 Bottle CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
En Remilly 1er cru, St-Aubin 2001  
(minor scuffed label) 

$17 - 19  

684 19 2 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
Le Poruzots 1er cru, Meursault 2001 

$20 - 22  

685 19 2 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
Le Poruzots 1er cru, Meursault 2001 

$20 - 22  

686 19 2 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 
Le Poruzots 1er cru, Meursault 2001 

$20 - 22  

687 30 6 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-
MONTRACHET, Chassagne-Montrachet 2001 

$33 - 39  

688 30 6 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-
MONTRACHET, Chassagne-Montrachet 2001 

$33 - 39  

689 30 6 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-
MONTRACHET, Chassagne-Montrachet 2001 

$33 - 39  

690 30 1 Bottle CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET, 
Chassagne-Montrachet 2001 

$33 - 39  

691 30 1 Bottle CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET, 
Chassagne-Montrachet 2001 

$33 - 39  

692 29 1 Bottle CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET, 
Meursault 2001 

$31 - 35  

693 29 1 Bottle CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-MONTRACHET, 
Meursault 2001 

$31 - 35  

694 13 6 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-
MONTRACHET, Puligny-Montrachet 2001 

$14 - 16  
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WHITE BURGUNDY 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

695 13 6 Bottles CHATEAU DE PULIGNY-
MONTRACHET, Puligny-Montrachet 2001 

$14 - 16  

696 80 2 Bottles DOMAINE ETIENNE SAUZET Les 
Perrieres 1er cru, Puligny-Montrachet 1996 

$88 - 
104 

 

697 54 1 Bottle DOMAINE MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 
Meursault-Santenots 2001 

$59 - 69  

698 54 1 Bottle DOMAINE MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 
Meursault-Santenots 2001 

$59 - 69  

699 54 1 Bottle DOMAINE MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 
Meursault-Santenots 2001 

$59 - 69  

700 54 1 Bottle DOMAINE MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 
Meursault-Santenots 2001 

$59 - 69  

701 36 3 Bottles DOMAINE MICHEL LAFARGE, 
Meursault 1996 

$40 - 50  

702 60 2 Bottles FONTAINE-CHANDON de Briailles, 
Corton Grand Cru Le Charlemagne 1996 

$66 - 78  

 
 
 
CHABLIS 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

703 45 3 Bottles CAVE DE CHABLIS Les Preuses Grand 
Cru, Chablis 1996 

$49 - 57  

704 45 2 Bottles CAVE DE CHABLIS Les Preuses Grand 
Cru, Chablis 1996 

$49 - 57  

705 23 6 Bottles JEAN-PAUL DROIN Montee de 
Tonnerre 1er cru, Chablis 1996 

$26 - 38  

706 23 2 Bottles JEAN-PAUL DROIN Montee de 
Tonnerre 1er cru, Chablis 1996 

$26 - 38  

707 23 1 Bottle JEAN-PAUL DROIN Montee de 
Tonnerre 1er cru, Chablis 1996 

$26 - 38  
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CHABLIS 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

708 23 1 Bottle JEAN-PAUL DROIN Montee de 
Tonnerre 1er cru, Chablis 1996 

$26 - 38  

709 35 3 Bottles LA CHABLISIENNE Blanchot grand 
cru, Chablis 1996 

$38 - 44  

710 35 2 Bottles LA CHABLISIENNE Blanchot grand 
cru, Chablis 1996 

$38 - 44  

711 54 3 Bottles LA CHABLISIENNE Domaine de Ch. 
Grenouille Grands cru, Chablis 1996 

$60 - 76  

712 54 2 Bottles LA CHABLISIENNE Domaine de Ch. 
Grenouille Grands cru, Chablis 1996 

$60 - 76  

713 45 2 Bottles WILLIAM FEVRE Domaine de la 
Maladiere Les Clos Grand Cru, Chablis 1996 

$50 - 75  

 
 
 
LOIRE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

714 27 6 Bottles S. A. HUET Le Mont Sec, Vouvray 
1995 

$29 - 33  

715 27 2 Bottles S. A. HUET Le Mont Sec, Vouvray 
1995 

$29 - 33  

716 27 1 Bottle S. A. HUET Le Mont Sec, Vouvray 
1995 

$29 - 33  

717 27 1 Bottle S. A. HUET Le Mont Sec, Vouvray 
1995 

$29 - 33  
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RHONE 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

726 35 1 Bottle M. CHAPOUTIER Chateau Estubiers, 
Cotes du Tricastin 2005 

$38 - 44  

 
 
 
FRANCE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

736 8 2 Bottles BARON PHILIPPE DE ROTHSCHILD Le 
Cadet Merlot, Vin de Pays 2001 

$8 - 8  

 
 
 
GERMANY 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

718 14 2 Bottles PIEROTH Burg Layer Schlosskapelle 
Muller-Thurgau Kabinett, Nahe 2004 

$15 - 17  

 
 
 
ITALY 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

725 14 6 Bottles LA CORTE Anfora Zinfandel, Puglia 
2003 

$20 - 30  
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PORTUGAL 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

727 18 6 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

728 18 6 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

729 18 6 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

730 18 6 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

731 18 3 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

732 18 3 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

733 18 2 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

734 18 2 Bottles QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

735 18 1 Bottle QUINTA DA MATA Maceda, Douro 
2003 

$20 - 25 Checked 

 
 
 
SOUTH AFRICA 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

719 24 6 Bottles ANWILKA Cabernet Shiraz, 
Stellenbosch 2005 

$26 - 30  

720 24 6 Bottles ANWILKA Cabernet Shiraz, 
Stellenbosch 2005 

$26 - 30  

721 24 1 Bottle ANWILKA Cabernet Shiraz, 
Stellenbosch 2005 

$26 - 30  

722 24 1 Bottle ANWILKA Cabernet Shiraz, 
Stellenbosch 2005 

$26 - 30  
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SOUTH AFRICA 
 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

723 24 1 Bottle ANWILKA Cabernet Shiraz, 
Stellenbosch 2005 

$26 - 30  

724 24 1 Bottle ANWILKA Cabernet Shiraz, 
Stellenbosch 2005 

$26 - 30  

 
 
 
END OF AUCTION 


